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11 St. Mary's Food Bank Alliance 1
stmarysfoodbank.org

2831 N. 31st Ave.
Phoenix, AZ 85009

602-242-3663

$130
million 170 NA 30,000

Beverly Damore,
bbdamore@firstfoodbank.org

John Demetra

22 Valley of the Sun United Way 2
vsuw.org

3200 E. Camelback Rd., #375
Phoenix, AZ 85018

602-631-4800

$104.09
million 113 2 5,000 Merl Waschler

Donald Smith

33 Food for the Hungry 3
fh.org

1224 E. Washington St.
Phoenix, AZ 85034

800-248-6437

$93
million 157 NA NA Gary Edmonds

Larry Jones; Laurent Mbanda

44
Tumbleweed Center For Youth
Development *tumbleweed.org

3707 N. 7th St., #305
Phoenix, AZ 85014

602-271-9904

$90
million 150 20 100

Cynthia Schuler,
cschuler@tumbleweed.org

Julene Robbins

55 Chicanos Por La Causa Inc. 4
cplc.org

1112 E. Buckeye Rd.
Phoenix, AZ 85034

602-257-0700

$70.59
million 756 76 5,316 David Adame

Leonardo Loo

66 Christian Care / Fellowship Square 5
christiancare.org

2002 W. Sunnyside Dr.
Phoenix, AZ 85029

602-943-1800

$56.46
million 592 90 4,527 John Norris

Donald DeWitt

77 Jewish Family & Children's Service 6
jfcsaz.org

4747 N. 7th St., #100
Phoenix, AZ 85014

602-279-7655

$49
million 600 NA 75 Mary Jo Whitfield

Carol Kern

88 Society of St. Vincent de Paul 9
stvincentdepaul.net

420 W. Watkins Rd.
Phoenix, AZ 85002

602-266-4673

$43
million 209 25 18,000 Steve Zabilski, szabilski@svdpaz.org

Frank Barrios

99 Ability3601 7
ability360.org

5025 E. Washington St., #200
Phoenix, AZ 85034

602-256-2245

$42.74
million 722 1,470 120 Phil Pangrazio, philp@abil.org

Brad Wemhaner

1010 United Food Bank 8
unitedfoodbank.org

245 S. Nina Dr.
Mesa, AZ 85210
480-926-4897

$42.62
million 35 1 4,004

Ginny Hildebrand,
gihildebrand@unitedfoodbank.org

John Seli

1111 Area Agency on Aging, Region One 10
aaaphx.org

1366 E. Thomas Rd., #108
Phoenix, AZ 85014

602-241-6129

$37.7
million 130 18 150

Mary Lynn Kasunic,
kasunic@msn.com

Wally Campbell

1212 Catholic Charities 11
catholiccharitiesaz.org

4747 N. 7th Ave.
Phoenix, AZ 85013

602-285-1999

$32.03
million 349 106 3,914 Paul Mulligan, pmulligan@cc-az.org

Jim LaBrie

1313
Devereux Advanced Behavioral Health
Arizona 13
devereuxarizonaz.org

2025 N. 3rd St., #250
Phoenix, AZ 85004

480-998-2920

$30
million 350 48 65

Lane Martin-Barker,
lbarker@devereux.org

Joseph Griffith

1144
Friendship Retirement Corp. dba Glencroft
*glencroft.com

8611 N. 67th Ave.
Glendale, AZ 85302

623-939-9475

$28
million 346 105 NA

John Wenzlau,
lsteavens@glencroft.com

NA

1515 LifeStream Complete Senior Living Inc. 12
lifestreamliving.com

11555 W. Peoria Ave.
Youngtown, AZ 85363

623-933-3333

$24.7
million 286 120 175

Ron Estes,
restes@lifestreamliving.com

Richard Dickson

1616 A New Leaf *turnanewleaf.org

868 E. University Dr.
Mesa, AZ 85203
480-969-4024

$21.17
million 291 89 5,737

Michael Hughes,
mhughes@turnanewleaf.org
Deanna Villanueva-Saucedo

1717 Arizona Humane Society 15
azhumane.org

1521 W. Dobbins Rd.
Phoenix, AZ 85041

602-997-7585

$21
million NA NA 2,003 Steven Hansen

Ann Damiano

1818 Childhelp *childhelp.org

4350 E. Camelback Rd., Bldg.
F250

Phoenix, AZ 85018
480-922-8212

$19
million 75 25 1,200 Sara O’Meara; Yvonne Fedderson

NA

1199 TCH/Centers for Habilitation 16
tch-az.com

215 W. Lodge Dr.
Tempe, AZ 85283

480-838-8111

$18
million 600 25 50 Shana Ellis, shanaellis@tch-az.com

Jeff Bernick

2200 UMOM New Day Centers 20
umom.org

3333 E. Van Buren St.
Phoenix, AZ 85008

602-275-7852

$15.6
million NA NA NA

Darlene Newsom,
dnewsom@umom.org; Melissa

Steimer
Jim Kowalski

2121 Child Crisis Arizona 18
childcrisisaz.org

817 N. Country Club Dr.
Mesa, AZ 85201
480-834-9424

$15
million NA NA NA

Torrie Taj,
Torrie.taj@childcrisisaz.org

Bill Halsted

2121 The Salvation Army 14
salvationarmyphoenix.org

2707 E. Van Buren St.
Phoenix, AZ 85008

602-267-4100

$15
million NA NA 3,000 Lt. Col. Joe Posillico

NA

2323
Lutheran Social Services of the Southwest
19

lss-sw.org

10201 S. 51st St., #180
Phoenix, AZ 85044

480-396-3795

$14.24
million 134 483 300 Connie Phillips

Rev. John Stieve

2244 Phoenix Rescue Mission 21
phoenixrescuemission.org

1801 S. 35th Ave.
Phoenix, AZ 85009

602-233-3000

$12
million 70 10 3,200

Jay Cory,
jcory@phoenixrescuemission.org

Paul Senseman

2525 Habitat for Humanity Central Arizona 23
habitatcaz.org

9133 NW Grand Ave., #1
Peoria, AZ 85345

6024485758

$11
million 80 NA 10,000 Jason Barlow

Michael Sullivan

Listed last year as Arizona Bridge to Independent Living1


